Date
10/31/2022

10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/01/2022
11/02/2022

11/02/2022

11/02/2022

11/02/2022
11/02/2022

11/02/2022

11/02/2022
11/02/2022

11/02/2022
11/02/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/04/2022
11/04/2022
11/04/2022

11/04/2022

11/04/2022

11/05/2022

11/05/2022

Time
06:28
13:17
13:56
14:14
14:35
19:18
09:31
13:40
16:09
17:48
20:03
08:00

09:06

10:27

11:27
12:47

13:19

15:42
16:51

19:53
20:18
13:27
17:04
22:04
06:51
08:48
11:40

13:26

22:39

02:55

12:36

Incident Type
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
FOUND
DISORDERLY
FOUND

SIGNAL 100

THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
T - Traffic Stop

MISSING PERSON

THEFT FROM AUTO

ATT SUICIDE
COMBINED
FRAUD

ASSAULT

THEFT REPORT
DEATH REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
BREAK IN REPORT
VANDALISM
BREAK IN REPORT

SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT

DISPUTE

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SHOPLIFTING

Created By:

5800 Cherrywood Ln
5300 S Center Dr
5800 Cherrywood Ln
7800 Walker Dr
7900 Mandan Rd

7500 Greenway Center Dr
9100 Springhill Ln

9100 Edmonston Rd
9100 Springhill Ln

9100 Edmonston Ter

5900 Springhill Dr
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

Greenbelt Rd Wb / Cherrywood Ln

5900 Cherrywood Ln

7500 Greenway Center Dr
9100 Springhill Ln

400 Ridge Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9000 Breezewood Ter
9200 Springhill Ln

200 Lakeside Dr Apt T2
7500 Greenway Center Dr

6000 Breezewood Dr

7900 Good Luck Rd

7800 Mandan Rd

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb

GB2
GB2
GB1
GB3

GB3
GB2
GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB2

GB3
GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB1
GB3

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB3

Personal property stolen from car, no signs of forced entry.
Catalytic converter stolen from 2008 Toyota Prius.
Driver-side window broken, personal property stolen.

All four tires and rims stolen off 2016 Lexus 4S.

Located stolen vehicle out of Prince George's County.
Mental Health Diversion.

Unattended child located, guardians later found, CPS notified.
Mental Health Diversion.

Personal property stolen from unattended bag.

Right front passenger door intentionally scratched.
Passenger front window broken, nothing taken.

Handicap placard stolen.
Handicap placard stolen.

Front passenger side window broken, personal property taken.
Commercial theft.

Greenbelt Police officers arrested a 16-year-old male after a ‘ghost gun’ was located during a traffic stop. On November 2, 2022,
at approximately 12:24 pm, officers conducted a traffic stop at Greenbelt Road and Cherrywood Lane. Officers found a 9mm
Polymer80 handgun, commonly referred to as a ghost gun, with an extended magazine and 22 rounds of ammunition in the
vehicle. The 16-year-old, of Landover, MD, was arrested and charged with various handgun offenses.

Hana Desiree Garrett (DOB: 08/2006) reported missing, last seen on 10/29/22, critical factor is age.

Catalytic converter stolen from 2014 Ford E350.

Mental Health Diversion.

Leasing application fraud.
Domestic.

Commercial theft.

Personal property taken from car, no signs of forced entry.
Office broken into, check drop box damaged.
Car's steering column and the passenger side sideview mirror damaged.

Man entered business without permission after it was closed and made coffee, watched TV, and ate the office snacks. No signs
of forced entry.

Officers observed an adult man known to have a warrant through Prince George's County Sheriffs for threats of mass violence
within Greenbelt. The man, and another man he was with, were detained, and large amounts of illegal substances were located.
Both men were arrested and taken to Upper Marlboro Department of Corrections.

Argument between customer and employee, employee reportedly grabbed the customer by the arm and escorted them out of the
building, both parties advised of options.

Adult man arrested for possession of illegal substances after officers located him asleep in the driver's seat of a car.

Commercial theft.

Executed on:



11/05/2022
11/05/2022
11/05/2022

11/05/2022
11/06/2022

11/06/2022

11/06/2022

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West

12:43 SHOPLIFTING 7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

14:27 SHOPLIFTING 100 Centerway

16:48 SUSPICIOUS OCC 6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
AUTO

18:19 THEFT FROM AUTO 5500 Cherry Wood Ln

03:07 T - Traffic Stop Greenbelt Rd Eb / 63rd Ave

16:44 CHECK WELFARE

COMBINED
20:26 DOMESTIC

Created By:

GB3
GB1
GB2

GB2
GB2

Attempted commercial theft, suspects banned from property.
Commercial theft.

DUI Arrest.

Rear license plate stolen.

DUI Arrest.

Executed on:



