Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
10/31/2022	06:28	THEFT FROM AUTO	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Personal property stolen from car, no signs of forced entry.
10/31/2022	13:17	THEFT FROM AUTO	5300 S Center Dr	GB2	Catalytic converter stolen from 2008 Toyota Prius.
10/31/2022	13:56	THEFT FROM AUTO	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Driver-side window broken, personal property stolen.
10/31/2022	14:14	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Walker Dr	GB1	All four tires and rims stolen off 2016 Lexus 4S.
10/31/2022	14:35	FOUND	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	Located stolen vehicle out of Prince George's County.
10/31/2022	19:18	DISORDERLY			Mental Health Diversion.
11/01/2022	09:31	FOUND			Unattended child located, guardians later found, CPS notified.
11/01/2022	13:40	SIGNAL 100			Mental Health Diversion.
11/01/2022	16:09	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Personal property stolen from unattended bag.
11/01/2022	17:48	VANDALISM	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Right front passenger door intentionally scratched.
11/01/2022	20:03	VANDALISM	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Passenger front window broken, nothing taken.
11/02/2022	08:00	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Handicap placard stolen.
11/02/2022	09:06	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Ter	GB2	Handicap placard stolen.
11/02/2022	10:27	THEFT FROM AUTO	5900 Springhill Dr	GB2	Front passenger side window broken, personal property taken.
11/02/2022	11:27	THEFT REPORT	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
11/02/2022	12:47	T - Traffic Stop	Greenbelt Rd Wb / Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Greenbelt Police officers arrested a 16-year-old male after a 'ghost gun' was located during a traffic stop. On November 2, 2022, at approximately 12:24 pm, officers conducted a traffic stop at Greenbelt Road and Cherrywood Lane. Officers found a 9mm Polymer80 handgun, commonly referred to as a ghost gun, with an extended magazine and 22 rounds of ammunition in the vehicle. The 16-year-old, of Landover, MD, was arrested and charged with various handgun offenses.
11/02/2022	13:19	MISSING PERSON	5900 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Hana Desiree Garrett (DOB: 08/2006) reported missing, last seen on 10/29/22, critical factor is age.
11/02/2022	15:42	THEFT FROM AUTO	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Catalytic converter stolen from 2014 Ford E350.
11/02/2022	16:51	ATT SUICIDE COMBINED	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Mental Health Diversion.
11/02/2022	19:53	FRAUD	400 Ridge Rd	GB1	Leasing application fraud.
11/02/2022	20:18	ASSAULT			Domestic.
11/03/2022	13:27	THEFT REPORT	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
11/03/2022	17:04	DEATH REPORT			
11/03/2022	22:04	THEFT FROM AUTO	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Personal property taken from car, no signs of forced entry.
11/04/2022	06:51	BREAK IN REPORT	9200 Springhill Ln	GB2	Office broken into, check drop box damaged.
11/04/2022	08:48	VANDALISM	200 Lakeside Dr Apt T2	GB1	Car's steering column and the passenger side sideview mirror damaged.
11/04/2022	11:40	BREAK IN REPORT	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Man entered business without permission after it was closed and made coffee, watched TV, and ate the office snacks. No signs of forced entry.
11/04/2022	13:26	SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT	6000 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Officers observed an adult man known to have a warrant through Prince George's County Sheriffs for threats of mass violence within Greenbelt. The man, and another man he was with, were detained, and large amounts of illegal substances were located. Both men were arrested and taken to Upper Marlboro Department of Corrections.
11/04/2022	22:39	DISPUTE	7900 Good Luck Rd	GB3	Argument between customer and employee, employee reportedly grabbed the customer by the arm and escorted them out of the building, both parties advised of options.
11/05/2022	02:55	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Adult man arrested for possession of illegal substances after officers located him asleep in the driver's seat of a car.
11/05/2022	12:36	SHOPLIFTING	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.

Created By:

11/05/2022	12:43	SHOPLIFTING	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Attempted commercial theft, suspects banned from property.
11/05/2022	14:27	SHOPLIFTING	100 Centerway	GB1	Commercial theft.
11/05/2022	16:48	SUSPICIOUS OCC AUTO	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	DUI Arrest.
11/05/2022	18:19	THEFT FROM AUTO	5500 Cherry Wood Ln	GB2	Rear license plate stolen.
11/06/2022	03:07	T - Traffic Stop	Greenbelt Rd Eb / 63rd Ave	GB2	DUI Arrest.
11/06/2022	16:44	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED			
11/06/2022	20:26	DOMESTIC			

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West